reference to 581.5 feet from the definition of Ordinary Highwater mark contained in the 
rule; LSA #22-350(F); Administrative Cause No. 21-AD-034 

Gamboa, Hearing Officer, also presented this item and as follows: 

The proposed amendments are the result of legislative changes and remove the five 
hundred eighty-one and five-tenths (581.5) feet or lower as the definition of an ordinary 
high watermark on Lake Michigan. The codification of Ind. Code § 14-26-2.1-2 defined 
the Lake Michigan ordinary high-water mark. 

Preliminary adoption was granted by the Commission on November 15, 2022, a Notice of